Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	M COVED CUEET	NO DEDUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O
(Nev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- FAIENI	S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼		<u></u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ford Global Technologies, Inc.		Name: Wheeling	s of receiving party(ies) Jesuit University NTTC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	⊐ .		
Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 3	16 Washington Avenue
	·····		
12/20/2002		City: Wheeling	State:_ <u>WV_Zip:_26003</u> _
execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s);		
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applic	cation, the execution da	ite of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	5466028
5 Name and address of a state of	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗸 Yes No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence	Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: Wheeling Jesuit Univers	ity NTTC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) <u>\$</u> 320.00
Internal Address:	_	Enclosed	
		✓ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 316 Washington A	venue	8. Deposit account nur	nber:
City: Wheeling State: WV Zip:	26003		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Sheri L. Charles	570	wid Charle	
Name of Person Signing		M. J. June	2/10/2003
		Signature	Date
l otal number	of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and docu	ıments: 🚨

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT REEL: 13417 FRAME: 0652**

Confirmatory Patent Assignment

Ford Global Technologies, Inc. (FGTI), a Michigan corporation with offices at Suite 600 East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn Michigan has assigned and contributed FGTI's entire right, title and interest in and to the patents identified below to the National Technology Transfer Center, a division of Wheeling Jesuit University, an educational non-profit corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of West Virginia, located at 316 Washington Avenue, Wheeling, West Virginia:

5466028	STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE
5732994	VEHICLE ADJUSTABLE CONSOLE COVER AND ARMREST
5749629	CONSOLE ASSEMBLY WITH ADJUSTABLE ARMREST
6224138	VEHICLE BED TRUNK COMPARTMENT
6322123	VEHICLE REAR STORAGE DRAWER
6331026	ROOF STORAGE COMPARTMENT ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLES
6120076	VEHICLE CARGO BED EXTENDER AND DIVIDER
6328365	INTEGRATED BED DRAWER ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLES

By:

Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Thomas J. DeZure

Secretary

December 20, 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/11/2003 REEL: 13417_FRAME: 0653 ***